| F14000 | 001302 | | |
|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 100311168571 | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 03/28/1801001001 **35.00 | | |
| (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) | , | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | DEPARTMENT OF STAT | | |
| Office Use Only | | | |
| | C. GOLDEN MAR 2 8 2018 | | |

۰.

| Ċ | ORPORATE ACCESS, | When you need ACCESS to the world |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| | INC. P.O. Box 37 | 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 (066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666 |
| | P] | WALK IN ICK UP: $3 27 /8$ |
| | CERTIFIED COPY | |
| X | рнотосору | |
| | CUS | |
| X | FILING | Amendment |
| • | BUILDERS GE (CORPORATE NAME AND DO | RANITE + TILE, INC. |
| | (CORPORATE NAME AND DO | OCUMENT #) |
| | (CORPORATE NAME AND DO | DCUMENT #) |
| | (CORPORATE NAME AND DO | CUMENT #) |
| | (CORPORATE NAME AND DO | CUMENT #) |
| | (CORPORATE NAME AND DO | CUMENT #) |
| PECIA NSTRU | L CTIONS: | |

... ._ ._

--- -- ·

i.

--- -- --

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

BUILDERS GRANITE & TILE, INC. SUBJECT:

Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F14000001302

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

BRITTANY HOKE

Name of Contact Person

REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Firm/Company

1701 DIRECTORS BLVD., SUITE 300

Address

AUSTIN, TX 78744

City/State and Zip Code

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

BRITTANY HOKE at () Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

X \$35.00 Filing Fee

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status



\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Bub Wage 2/28/18

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

| | SECTION I (1-3 must be completed) | | 2018 8 | |
|-----------------|---|---------------|--------|---------|
| | F14000001302 | · | 20 | لدي |
| | (Document number of corporation (if known) | <u>م</u> ب | | |
| 1 BUILDERS GRAN | ITE & TILE, INC. | - | 6 HA | Ē |
| ۰ | (Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State) | | | <u></u> |
| 2. TEXAS | 3. 03/24/2014 | - | | |

(Incorporated under laws of)

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? 08/28/2017

5. BGT INTERIOR SOLUTIONS, INC.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

(New jurisdiction)

| Attached is a certificate or docume | ent of similar import, evidencing the amendment, auth | enticated not more than |
|---|--|----------------------------|
| 90 days prior to delivery of the app | plication to the Department of State, by the Secretary | of State or other official |
| having custody of corporate record | ent of similar import, evidencing the amendment, auth plication to the Department of State, by the Secretary is in the jurgediction under the laws of which it is inco | rporated. |

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

BOB WAGNER

VICE PRESIDENT

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

BGT Interior Solutions, Inc. Filing Number: 161803200

Certificate of Amendment

August 28, 2017

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on February 28, 2018.



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10266

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 796723890004

| • | • | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| Form 424 | | This space reserved for office use. | | |
| (Revised 05/11) | | | | |
| Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State | | FILED | | |
| P.O. Box 13697 | | In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas | | |
| Austin, TX 78711-3697 | Certificate of Amendment | AUG 2 8 2017 | | |
| 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709 | | | | |
| FAX: 512/403-5709 Filing Fee: See instructions | | Corporations Section | | |
| <u></u> | | | | |
| | Entity Information | | | |
| The name of the filing entity is | 3: | | | |
| Builders Granite & Tile, Inc. | | | | |
| State the name of the entity as curren of the entity, state the old name and r | atly shown in the records of the secretary of state not the new name. | . If the amendment changes the name | | |
| The filing entity is a: (Select the a | appropriate entity type below.) | | | |
| For-profit Corporation | Professional Corporat | ion | | |
| Nonprofit Corporation | Professional Limited | Liability Company | | |
| Cooperative Association | Professional Associati | on | | |
| Limited Liability Company | Limited Partnership | | | |
| The file number issued to the f | iling entity by the secretary of state is: | 0161803200 | | |
| The date of formation of the entity is: 02/27/2001 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Amendments | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 1. Amended Name (If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement) | | | | |
| The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows: | | | | |
| | | | | |

The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)

BGT Interior Solutions, Inc.

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:



Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C.)

A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of:

| OR |
|----|
| _ |

B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is:

| Keith | • | K | Wagner | |
|------------|-----|------|-----------|------------|
| First Name | · - | M.I. | Last Name | Suffix |
| | | | | |

The person executing this instrument affirms that the person designated as the new registered agent has consented to serve as registered agent.

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

| 5310 Glenmont Drive, Suite A | Houston | ΤX | 77081 |
|------------------------------|---------|-------|----------|
| Street Address (No P.O. Box) | City | State | Zip Code |

3. Other Added, Altered, or Deleted Provisions

Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format.

Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.)

Add each of the following provisions to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the added provision and the full text are as follows:

Alter each of the following provisions of the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the altered provision and the full text of the provision as amended are as follows:

Delete each of the provisions identified below from the certificate of formation.

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. 🔽 This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:

C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:

The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

Date: 8/22/2017

By: ignature of authorized person

KELTH K. WAGNER Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that on August 28, 2017, BUILDERS GRANITE & TILE, INC., a Domestic For-Profit Corporation (file number 161803200), changed its name to BGT Interior Solutions, Inc..

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on February 28, 2018.



i

Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10267

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 796723890004